CITY OF LAWRENCE

PUBLIC HEARING
DOC, 305D/2009
In City Council
September 15, 2009

 Notice is hereby given that the City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday,
September 30, 2009 in City Council Chambers, 200 Common Street, Lawrence, MA at 7:00 p.m.
The purpose of said hearing is to gather testimony, information, and public input concerning

approval of proposed fees for certain goods and services provided by the City of Lawtence as
follows:

WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEES

: CURRENT
BALANCE & SCALES LEGAL SEALING FEES PROPOSED
{0LBS OR LESS $10.00 $20.00
MORE THAN 10LBS, LESS THAN 100 $10.00 $20.00
100 TO 1,000 * $90,00 $40.00
© 1,000 TO 6,000 $50,00 $100,00
5,000 TO 10,000 75,00 $150.00
OVER 10,000 $150.00 $200.00
TOTAL $315.00 $530.00
WEIGHTS
- AVOIRDUPQIS (EACH) $1.00 iﬁ'gg
METRIC (EACH) . ‘ , $1.00 00
TOTAL $2.00 $4.
SURING METERS
BASOLINE. o - §1000 . m
VEHICLE TANK PUMP $30.00 $100-00
BULK STORAGE ) $§g-gg : 610,00
GAS PUMP ADJ.FEE _ D $10‘00 oy
OIL TRUCK ADJ. FEE . ' o o
RE-SEAL OlL TRUCKS o0 : Ta0.00
OUT OF TOWN OIL TRUCK TESTING - $?50'00 Saoo
TOTAL _ 00, .
OTHER DEVICES .00
FABRIC MEASURING - $}£-gg , $$2:06
MEASURING STICK , : .

: 22,00
TOTAL ~ $11.00 $



ﬂ&iﬁ/ g ?

Persons wishing to be heard on said matter shall be given the opportunity.

Attest: William J. Maloney, City Clerk

PLEASE DO NOT PRINT MATERTAL BELOW
AR SRR R R R HORRR SESE A OR R S R R Al o R R B R SR O o SR o S o
PLEASE ADVERTISE — WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2009
SPACE AS NEEDED ~ PLEASE COMPRESS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE
PLEASE SEND TEAR SHEET
BILL TO CITY CLERK — [FAX] 978-722-9190
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ORD#: 3 5 ’(25} APPROVED: ;"‘L 52-£9_; EFFECTIVE DATE: /- v
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APPROVED FEE INCREASES
[09-30-08 - EFFECTIVE - 11-02-09][DOC. 305D-2009]

WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEES

BALANCE & SCALES
10LBS OR LESS
MORE THAN 10L8S, LESS THAN 100
100 TO 1,000
1,000 TO 5,000
5,000 TO 10,000
OVER 10,000
TOTAL

WEIGHTS
AVOIRDUPOIS (EACH)
METRIC (EACH)

TOTAL

LIQUID MEASURING METERS
GASOLINE

VEHICLE TANK PUMP

BULK STORAGE

GAS PUMP ADJ.FEE

OiL TRUCK ADJ. FEE

RE-SEAL OIL TRUCKS

OUT OF TOWN OIL TRUCK TESTING
TOTAL

OTHER DEVICES
FABRIC MEASURING
MEASURING STICK
TOTAL

LATE FEES

TOTAL

CURRENT
LEGAL SEALING FEES
$10.00

$10.00

$20,00

$50.00

$75.00

$150.00

$315.00

$1.00
$1.00
$2.00

$10.00
$30,00
$50.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$40.00
$150.00

$10.00
$1.00
$11.00

NO CHARGE

APPROVED

$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$100.00
$160.00
$200.00
$530.00

$2.00
$2.00
$4.00

$20.00
$60.00
$100.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$80.00
$300.00

$20.00
$2.00
$22.00

$60.00 AFTER 30 DAYS
$100.00 AFTER 80 DAYS
$150.00




