

**CITY OF LAWRENCE
PUBLIC HEARING
DOC. 305D/2009**

In City Council
September 15, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 30, 2009 in City Council Chambers, 200 Common Street, Lawrence, MA at 7:00 p.m. The purpose of said hearing is to gather testimony, information, and public input concerning approval of proposed fees for certain goods and services provided by the City of Lawrence as follows:

WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEES

BALANCE & SCALES	CURRENT LEGAL SEALING FEES	PROPOSED
10LBS OR LESS	\$10.00	\$20.00
MORE THAN 10LBS, LESS THAN 100	\$10.00	\$20.00
100 TO 1,000	\$20.00	\$40.00
1,000 TO 5,000	\$50.00	\$100.00
5,000 TO 10,000	\$75.00	\$150.00
OVER 10,000	\$150.00	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$315.00	\$530.00
WEIGHTS		
AVOIRDUPOIS (EACH)	\$1.00	\$2.00
METRIC (EACH)	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL	\$2.00	\$4.00
LIQUID MEASURING METERS		
GASOLINE	\$10.00	\$20.00
VEHICLE TANK PUMP	\$30.00	\$60.00
BULK STORAGE	\$50.00	\$100.00
GAS PUMP ADJ. FEE	\$5.00	\$10.00
OIL TRUCK ADJ. FEE	\$10.00	\$20.00
RE-SEAL OIL TRUCKS	\$5.00	\$10.00
OUT OF TOWN OIL TRUCK TESTING	\$40.00	\$80.00
TOTAL	\$150.00	\$300.00
OTHER DEVICES		
FABRIC MEASURING	\$10.00	\$20.00
MEASURING STICK	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL	\$11.00	\$22.00

305-3/09

Persons wishing to be heard on said matter shall be given the opportunity.

Attest: William J. Maloney, City Clerk

PLEASE DO NOT PRINT MATERIAL BELOW

PLEASE ADVERTISE – WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2009
SPACE AS NEEDED – PLEASE COMPRESS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE
PLEASE SEND TEAR SHEET
BILL TO CITY CLERK – [FAX] 978-722-9190

ORD#: 35-09; APPROVED: 9-30-09; EFFECTIVE DATE: 11-2-09

APPROVED FEE INCREASES
 [09-30-09 - EFFECTIVE - 11-02-09][DOC. 305D-2009]

WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEES

BALANCE & SCALES	CURRENT	APPROVED
	LEGAL SEALING FEES	
10LBS OR LESS	\$10.00	\$20.00
MORE THAN 10LBS, LESS THAN 100	\$10.00	\$20.00
100 TO 1,000	\$20.00	\$40.00
1,000 TO 5,000	\$50.00	\$100.00
5,000 TO 10,000	\$75.00	\$150.00
OVER 10,000	\$150.00	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$315.00	\$530.00
WEIGHTS		
AVOIRDUPOIS (EACH)	\$1.00	\$2.00
METRIC (EACH)	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL	\$2.00	\$4.00
LIQUID MEASURING METERS		
GASOLINE	\$10.00	\$20.00
VEHICLE TANK PUMP	\$30.00	\$60.00
BULK STORAGE	\$50.00	\$100.00
GAS PUMP ADJ.FEE	\$5.00	\$10.00
OIL TRUCK ADJ. FEE	\$10.00	\$20.00
RE-SEAL OIL TRUCKS	\$5.00	\$10.00
OUT OF TOWN OIL TRUCK TESTING	\$40.00	\$80.00
TOTAL	\$150.00	\$300.00
OTHER DEVICES		
FABRIC MEASURING	\$10.00	\$20.00
MEASURING STICK	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL	\$11.00	\$22.00
LATE FEES	NO CHARGE	\$50.00 AFTER 30 DAYS
		\$100.00 AFTER 60 DAYS
TOTAL		\$150.00